
B.—lo.

1914.
NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION OR
ELSEWHERE AS ON 31st MARCH, 1914.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 101, Subsection (2), of
the Public Revenues Act, 1910.



2B.—lo

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,
as

provided
by

Section
101,

Subsection
(2),
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1910.

I

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The
New
Zealand;

Public
Trust
State

Office.
guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

The

State
Fire Insurance.

J

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion
:—

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —The

Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto ... „
1901

Per
Cent. 3*
!

May,
1916

£ 56,500
£

£

£

£

£
600* 300f 1,340*600*! 600* 50,000| 500,000* 84,500*1

£ 56,500 200 32,6002,500 8,100300 128,000600 3,300 61,525 15,090 170,70061,750 500,000 8,650 600 200,000 50,000 50,000 49,000 50,000 175,30050,000 165,00010,0005,000 500,00030,000 10,000 135,00013,000385,500

4 3i
!

Jan.,
1916

Si

Dec,
1918

3|4
'

Jan-,
1916

3f

Dec,
1917

4

„
1919

4

„
1922

3*

Jan.,
1916

4" 4

Feb.,
1924

3*

Jan.,
1919

3|

„
1922

3f

„
1919

4 3i

„
1922

3*

April,
1916

3i

Mar.,
1915

3|

Jan.,
1920

3|

Mar.,
„

3f
>

April,
„

3f

,Nov..
1919

4

May,
1918

3|

Nov.,
1919

4"

200 32,600 2,500 8,100 300 128,000

1

„

„

„
1902

\

3,000

"„

1903
"„

1906

61,525 1,250 170,10061,750 500,000 8,650

12,500

„
1907

„
1908 1911

200,000 50,000

"„

1912
...

The
Aid
to

Water-power
Works
Act.

1910...49,000 50,000 175,30050,000 165,000 10,000

The
Appropriation
Act,

1912

5,000

The
Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903

The
Coal-mines
Act,

1908

3i

April,
1916

3*

„
1918

3f

„
1919

3f

„
1920

3i

Dec,
1914

30,000 10,000 135,000 13,000283,500

The
Consolidated

Loan'
Act,

1867... The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884...

17,500
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The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884...

The
Defence
and
Other

Purposes.
Loan
Act,

1870

The
District
Eailways
Purchasing
Act

1885
Extern

sion
and
Amendment
Act,

1886

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Advances
to
Workers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Loans
to

Local
Bodies
Act,

1886... The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908

it

it

a -•■ a

a

a

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act,

1909Ditto... The
Government

Railways
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Hauraki

Plains
Amendment
Act,

1913... The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Acts,

1903

and
1905

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1905 1907

"„

"„

1910
3+ ■a

3
4 4 4 5 34 3* 4 4 4 3*3*3i3|4 4 4 4 4 34344 4 4 344 4 4

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
1919

July,
1917

April,
1920

July.
1917

„
1919

Oct.,
1918

Nov.,
1914

June,
1915

Sept.,
1914

June,
1915

Feb.,
1917

June,
„

„
1915

Feb.,
1917

Jan.
1918 1919 1920

Feb,
1917

Jan..
1918

„
1919

„
1920

Feb.,
1919

May,
1918

165.
000 194,2008,100 75,000 5,200 105,00025,000 231,50085,000 10,000 50,000 10050,350 11,150 10,0005,000

40,000
20,000

1,900 9,700 3,000

15,000* 45,000* 15,800* 3,300* 16,000*
165,001194,

201 8,10175,001 16,90(40,00( 5,201 54,70( 105,
00( 25,00( 250,

30(
85,
00( 30,00( 3,30( 16,00(50,00( 10( 50,35* 11,15* 10,00*5,00* 3,00* 39,

59* 37,56* 4,98* 5,00* 100,00*

25,000 20,000

3,0008,200 16,4004,000

6,390* 1,160*980*

•

5,000 100,000
„

1915

50,000 67,000 27,590 10,000

50,00* 67,
00* 27,59* 10,00*3,

IK 4,00* 15,00*9,49* 5,19* 2,00*

Feb.,
1917

May,
1915

Feb.,
1917

Jan.,
1922

Feb.,
1917

4,000

3,110*|

15,000

June,
1918

May,
1919

5,200

4,290* 5,190*

2,000

...

*
1-TaM

nn
iu»n.nnii

*
Held
on

accountof
New
Zealand
Consols.

*
tieia
on

accoun

t
Nelson

Rifle
Prize

Fund.

}
Cheviot

Estate.



B.—lo. 4

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The

New
Zealand

Public
Trust
',

State-
Office,

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —continued.

Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,

1870

The
Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,

1870
...

The
Irrigation
and
Water
Supply
Act,

1913

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908

Per
Cent. *i SiSiSisi 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

April,
1920

„
1920

Oct.,
1918

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

April,
„

May,
„

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
„

May,
„

Jan.,
1917

„
1918

„
1922

„
1918

£ 20,900
£

£

£

£ 2,100 5,000
£

£ 4,900* 10,000+
£ 20,900 7,000 35,0005,000 10,000650 76,150 62,000 27,000 9,800 48,015 6,400 19,53542,150 9,500 1,5009,550 52,550 44,925

20,000 5,000 10.000650 76,150 62,000 27,000 2,800 2,400 400 300

•

li',365

2,000 9,800 5,300 11,500
5,000 6,000

18,450*700* 675*

2,060 39,850

5,000 2,300
9,500 1,5009,200 4,000

350*

It

If••••*• The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908,
and
State-

guaranteed
Advances
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Lands

Improvement
and
Native

Lands
Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

Ditto... The
Land
Laws

Amendment
Act,

1913

The
Lands

Settlement
Finance
Act,

1909...22,600 44,925

22,950

3,000

3*

Sept.,
1915

339,000

59,000*
398,000

tr

if

4 4 5 5 5 3* Si

April.
1919 1931 1932 1931 1933 1934Mar.,

1915

73,000

33,089 167,2444,331 61,217 800

2,000
1,700 11,850

2,000 73,000 33,089 167,2444,331 62,917 12,650 100,000 150,000790,000 395,000

The
Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1901 1908

100,000150,000785,
000 370,000
Jan.,
1916

Mar.,

5,000* 25,000*
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The
Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1908

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905

The
Maori
Land

Settlement
Act
Amendment
Act,

1907

The
Native

Land
Purchase

Act,
1892

The
Native

Land
Amendment
Act,

1913

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908

4 3f4 4

Mar.,
1918

June,
„

Jan.,
1918

„
1921

Oct.,
1917

April,
1919

Feb.,
1925

416,000 50,000 25,650 50,000 125,00048,500 340 400

'"800*
416,000 50,000 25,650 800 50,000 125,00048,500 3,340 34,680

11,280

13,500
3,000 9,000

"500|

The
New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909,—Advances
to

Settlers
Branch

3iSi 3f Si3* 3i si
,

4 3* 3f4 4

Oct.,
1948

April,
1949

Oct.,
1948

April,
1949

100,00037,000 325,000 100,0005,000 25,000 410,000 400,000 475,000 212,000 400,
000

275,
000 96,000 48,000 9,000 20,000 361,

600 54,500 80,000 30,000

100,00037,000 325,000 100,0005,00025,000 470,000 400,000 475,000 212,000 400,000 275,00096,000 48,0009,000 20,000 361,600 54,500 80,000 30,000

Advances
to
Workers

Branch

Guaranteed
Mining
Advances

Branch

Land
for

Settlements
Branch

Oct.,
1948

April,
1949

„
1947

Oct.,
„

April,
1948

Oct.,
„

April,
1949

60,000§

Local
Authorities

Branch

...I ...

„

„......... Native
Land

Settlement
Branch

„
1918

„
1949

Oct.,
J947

„
1948

April,
1949

„
1918 1949

...

t
I

The
New
Zealand

State-Guaranteed
Advances
Acts,

1909-1910,—Advances
to

Settlers
Branch... Advances

to
Workers

Branch

Land
for
Settlements

Branch

34 3* 3* Si

Oct.,
1917

Jan.,
1919

Oct.,
1917 1918

Nov., Jan.,
1919

Oct.,
1917

750,000 205,000

750,000 205,000 73,700 99,000 8,000 64,850 741,066
73,700*

99,0008,000 64,850 741,066

*
Held

on
accountof
New

Zealand
Consols.
t

Public
Works

Fund.
{

Nelson
Rifle
Prize

Fund.
§

Waihou
and

Ohinemuri
Rivers

Improvements
Account.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Offioe.

The
New
Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

The

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —continued.

Land
for
Settlements

Branch

Per
Cent. 344 4 4 Si

I I

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

May,
„

April,
1918

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

April,
„ 1949

July,
1915

£ 12,35021,500 15,300
£

£

£

£

£

£ 33,000*50*

£ 12,35(21,50( 15,30133,001 55,25( 3,00< 50,00( 30,00( 125,
00(

50,000

5,200 3,000

Native
Land

Settlement
Branch ...■,50,000 30,000 125,000

The
Post
Office
Savings-bank

Funds
Investment
Act,

1907The
Post
and
Telegraph
Act,

1908

The
Bail

ways
Improvement
Authorization
Act,

1907...Eangitaiki
Land
Drainage

Amendment
Act,

1913

The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1908......4 34 3*4

„
1915

June,
„

Mar.,
1919

Aug.,
1917

Nov.,
1916

May,
1918

„
1919

Aug.,
1918

75,000 25,000 5,000 800,000 10,00030,000 20,000 14,000 100,000

I

I

75,00( 25,00( 5,00(800,001 10,00130,001 20,001 14,001 100,
00<

The
Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910Local
authorities'

securities: —Boroughs, —Akaroa Arrowtown Balclutha

5 5 34 3f 34 34

Sept.,
1949

Mar.,
1926 —1948

Sept.,
1949 1947-491949 1947-49May,

1917 1948-49 1949

"599

800

80( 59!

2,600
7,284

9,88- 30,90!

Birkenhead ...
28,046 392 2,470 9,888

Blenheim Brunner.............
Cambridge

2,743 994

1,500

E

1

9,88! 1,501 3,73
!

...
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JJannevirke Dargaville

5 5 5 5 3* 3*3|*i5 5 3* 5 3i3i 5 31 5 5 Si

1947-48 1948Nov.,
1926

Jan.,
1933

June,
1952

Jan.,
1915

„
1923

„
1946

„
1951 1948 1949

I

7,500 6,000 11,0005,000 1,100 15,0001,500 2,300
J

530
I

6,000 3,800
j

2,418 1,491 1,958882 596 11,8926,000 12,058 1,171 1,7728,905 3,680 12,970987

21,32851,00!

Devonport

1947-48 1948 1947-481949

13,229

Eketahuna

17,187

Bltham

Oct.,
1942

April,
1943 1947-481949Feb.,

1941
Oct.,

1922 1947 1949

23,757

Feilding

3,000 2,500 "750 2,000

152987 2,310 1,485 1,205 13,802 1,987

7,934

Foxton

May,
1950 1948 June,

1932 1948

3,705

Frankton

I

//Mar.,
1950

July,
1950

April,
1933 1948-49 1949

18,539

Geraldine Gisborne

...

2,000
...2,637 888 1,615 15,3702,020 1,988

2,000 5,140

Greymouth

...
1947-481948

19,378

...1it

*
Held

on
account
of
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities
The

Poet Office.

The

The

The
Com-

(lovprnm«nr
The
j

New
Zealand
missioners

Insurance
Trust,
State-
of

Public

Office

Omce.
|

guaranteed
I

Debts
Smk-

Advances.
ing

Funds.
The State

Fire Insurance.
The Treasury.

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
Grey
town

Per
Cent.
j

£

£

£ 2,000
£ 5,775 597 3,417

£

£

£

Hamilton Hastings Hawera Hokitika Inglewood

3* 5 4 4* 5 4*5 5 5 3+ 5 4i5 5 5

1947-481948April,
1947 1947Aug.,

1936
Feb.,

1947 1947-49 1949 Aug.,
1937

April,
1950 1949April,

1919
Feb.,

1920 1947Mar.,
1950 1948Feb..

1938
Aug..

1933
Jan.,
1942

May,
1914L947 1933-34Mar.,

1922 1947-48 1948 June,
1931

Dec,
1914

July,
1949 1948-49June,

1927

3,000
20,000 "798 3,600

18,800 9,630 3,500
67,646 1,9755,927 4V972 1,914

i 1

8,375 25,21^ 105,
17£ 9,37C 5,414 4,46S ' 6,50C 50C

Kaiapoi

3,850 3,000

612

3,500

Lawrence Levin

... 500 9,500 480

3,262 9,688 980

Lower
Hutt ...
I'1

13,24S 23,24?

9,500

Lyttelton

3,000
3,916

3,000

I

6,91f
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2—B. 10

Marton Masterton Mataura »

••• Milton Miramar Mount
Albert

Mount
Eden ... Napier New

Brighton Newmarket
...

New
Plymouth Northcote Oamaru Ohakune OnehungaOnslow OpotikiOtahuhu

...j •■•I ...i j ...i I
• ...i ...i3|5 4* 3| 5 3i 5 5 5 3431 3431 4i3*3|314*4*5 5 3*34445 5 3f

1947-481948Oct.,
1934 1947-48 1948June,

1945 1949
i■May,
"l950 1947 1947-491949 1948-491949 1947-48

:

June,
1944

Feb.,
1950 1948-49Dec,

1949 1947-49 1949 1947-481949 1947 1949 Jan.,
1920

Aug.,
1953 1947-481946Nov.,

1923
I

Mar.,
1915

Sept.,
1950 1946

24,183 2,450

28,133

1,500
3,882745

1

8,377

3,'750
2,937 987 2,964

I

7,588

"VOO

j

i

2,700 41,680 4,942 24,388 4,445497 30,507

I

2,700 46,622 29,330

14,5001,200 "435

30,507

[

)

15,700

i>68

I

4,703

I

29,289 1,9753,843 '10,864 2,859
*

903 958 1,913691 69] 199400

} r

35,107 15,584
).

3,894

I

13,800

12,'826

13,800 12,^-2644,227

44,227 4,272
7,600 80 8,000

\

11,952

14,428 1,470
I

8,000
I

15,898



108.-10.

Return
of

all
Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Bate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

,

The

The
Com-

_,

_
,
„

e

The
New
Zealand
missionera

The
Post

Government
pubUcTrugt

gtate.of
Public

Office.
Instance

office

guaranteed
Debts
Sink-

umce -Advances.
]

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

I

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.Palmerston
North

£

£

£

£

£ 1,850 1,000
£

£

£

Parnell Patea Petone Pukekohe Queenstown
...

Eangiora

Per
Cent. 4f

Feb.,
1916

5

July,
6

i

Aug.,
1932

U

Nov.,
1948

4|
!

Sept.,
1953

5

;

Mar.,
1950

3*

1947

4|

Feb.,
1921

4i

„
1948

3+

1947-48
3f

1949

4i

1949
3|

1947

7

April,
1914

3i

1947-48
3|

1949

41

Mar.,
1927

3i

1947

3i

1946-48
41

1949
3|

1948-49
3|

1949

5

Sept.,
1949

4

„
1921

5

„
1935

3f

1948

4i

Feb.,
1932

3i

1948-49
41

1948

3i

1946

3— 5
8

May,
1915

5

July,
1950

6,950 2,0006,000 2,'OOO
5,000 500 9,440

6,977 12,150 1,234 1,375 1,196 1.93299 395

5,'000

1 r)

2,850 6,950 10,500 14,977 14,759 3,196 11,886

Roxburgh Spreydon

574 19,278875 7,825 1,974

f

574 20,153

Sutnner

12,399

t,

••
•••••••Sydenham

2,600 100

25,000

!

25,100

//•■••••*•• Taihape

3,921

)

9,921

6,000

21,255 2,167 11,391 1,185

Taumarunui...
I

23,422

it

■••■•••" Tauranga

3,'400

22,976

7,000
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Tβ
Aroha

Sir ±i5 5 5 5 5 4 5 3f3i 5 4* 3|5 5 3*3| 4*3* 5 5 5 3i 4f

1947-491949

4,440
i

987 497

ir

Jan.,
1925

April,
1933" 1947-48Oct..

1954 1948-49 1949

1,550
... 5,500

I

12,974

Te
Kuiti

26,394

f j

35,394

Temuka

9,000

it it Thames
s

8,077 994 3,114 340

12,185

// Tim
am

1947June,
1949

„
1950 1947-48June,

1947
„

1949 1948 1949 1948

4,000

14,000 1,400
...I111,840

1J

15,740 121,240

Waimate

5,400

Waipawa

3,698 294 6,201 248

j

3,992

July,
1942 1947-48 1948Aug.,

1950 1947 1949Mar.,
1949

Nov.,
„ 1947-491949

8,300

14,749

Wairoa

8,724 900

ir

11,624

Waitara

2,000
17/769807
!

J

26,076

it

7,000 500

Wanganui //

47,693 6,466 1,988
!

11,486 11,726

67,613

Bast

1948-49Jan.,
1931

July,
1932 1947-49 1949 1948-49 1949

Oct.,
1947

July,
1950 1947-481948Mar.,

1932

15,826

It

1,8002,300

Wescport Whangarei
It

8,024
!

2,000
!

13,4698,000

10,024
I

24,919

Winton Woodville

3,450 1,575

1575

12,083597

14,980

w

2,'300
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. iThe GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The
New
Zealand

Public
Trust
State-

Office,

guaranteed
j

Advances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

Securities.

Bate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The
Post Office.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Toial.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

City
of

Dunedin

Per
Cent.i 5 6 ±4 4 4

£

£ 10,000
£

600 1,000
£

£

£

£

1 ))

£ 10,600 16,000 133,400

City
of
Nelson

...
if

City
of

Wellington

Oct.,
1914

Jan.,
1925

Dec,
1925

Mar.,
1933

July,
1931

June,
1933

Dec,
1932

100,00025,000
15,000

i

...

i

it

*•
•

••*

8,"
400

Counties, —Akaroa Akitio

4* 34 ±4 343|3f3| 8*4*34 34 5

1949 1948

... 1,000
1,1936,795 6,910 7,000497 2,908 1,9472,175 587 895 969 2,995 16721,668 740 15,8064,450 1,481500 819 174 524 50 '"lO8 1,203

1,193

U" '••"*''
j

20,705

Amuri AshleyAwatere Bruce Castlepoint
...

497 2,908 1,9472,175

1947 1948

Clifton

1947-481948 1947 1946-49 1949

I. j

1,482 3,964

Colling
wood...Cook

167 42,664

ft

...••
•

ft

Cliitha

I I

1,981

Dannevirke
...

1948

II

993

Egmont

it

June,
1950 1949

1,574

Eketahuna
...

1,311



13 8.-10

Hiltham

l»i|-iO

8,898 7,409 12,4307,966

44345 5 5 4434 5 Si5 SiSi443*3*5 5 34- 3434 44 Si3| 34 3i 5 3i3|44

1949

I-

53,576

Featherston ...1947-48Aug.,
1925

July,
1949

June,
1950 1949 1948 1949

300 200 1,000

) i

9,466

Franklin Hawera

150 2,091 249 665

150

I

I

„

.*.

May,
1938

July,
1941

Aug.,
1922 1947-48 1948-49April,

1950 1947 1948-49 1949 1947-48

61,500 3,000

67,505

it

••
•

I

if

••
•

Hawke's
BayHeathcote

3,930

7,693 5,464

3,930

Hobson

6,000

813 2,605 3,492 1,8808,018

j

19,157 6,910

HokiangaHorowhenua...

1,880

U

500 2,800

I

11,318

it

"*

Hutt

Feb.,
1950

April,
1950 1948 1949 1947-481948

292 2,009 3,616930 4,9702,850

1

2,301

Inangahua
...

KairangaKaitieke

3,616930

Feb.,
1950 1947-491949

3,500

11;320

I

Kawhia

2,922 994 1,000 1,10399 450 888 700

I

4,916

Kiwitea

1947-481948

]

1,652

Levels

1949

1,588

Mackenzie Makara

Sept.,
1925 1949

1,200

296 994 9S4

1,200
1

2,284

I



B.—lo 14

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

Tne

The
Com-

TVl
tj..n.The

New
Zealand

missioners

ine
irost

Government
,,-
m

o,,t-.,,.
P.O).

T

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public

Umce.
Insurance

--./v-

a

,.,-,.,
nffi

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

U

Advances.
:

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Manawatu Masterton Matamata

Per
Cent 5 5 5 5 3* 5 3f 3|3i3| 3* 5 5 5 5

1946-48 1947-48
£

£

£

£ 2,369 4,769 4,506 108744

£

£

£

£ 2,36! 4,76!

1949

16,
-35!

Mauriceville
...

Murchison
...

■••

Oct.,
1949

Feb.,
1953 1949Jan.,

1949
Mar.,

1950 1947-481948

9,000 2,000 i','500 900

87

) 1

8' 2,40( 5,63;

Ohinemuri

4,347 988 300 2,104 7,328 2,974 2,000

Ohura Opotiki

1948-491949

2,10^

Oct.,
1949 1947-48 1949 1948

2,'OOO

14,30!

Oruru

2,248 1,9607,721 490 994 335 6,343 994 3,634 33,282 1,8006,7482,911 450

I

4,20!

Otamatea

1949 1948 1947-49 1949

9,20;

Pahiatua Patea

33;

i

10,97.

Piako Pohangina Raglan

1947-49 1947-48

33,28! 1,801

1948 Jan.,
"l949

Oct.,
„

Dec.
„

July
1950

7,000 1,750700 4,500

24,05'

it

•••
... *••

tf

.........
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Rangitikei Eodney
...

Stratford Taieri Taranaki Tauranga Waiapu Waihemo Waikato Waikohu Waimairi Waimarino... Waimate Waimate
West

Waimea Waipa Waipara Waipawa

t•■•

...J ... ... ■

44 3+ 44 34 5 3*3*31 *4 ±4 343f3i 5 5 343434445 3f3444

1947-491949 1948-49 1949 1946-481948 1947-481949 1947 1948Jan.,
1919 1947-491949

Oct.,
1951

Nov.,
1949 1949

20,0002,700
24,68773 1,086 1,332960 2,715

I

932 1,2671,1508,048 243 9,150 633 994
I

965 1,960 19,500
I

2,467 9,872 23,139
J

2,000
I

)I) 1

28,138 6,064 8,048 243 10,777 4,925 77,678 245 2,920

1947-48 1948-49 1949

245 2,920
I

7,813 9,030 988 2,150 5,273 6,793 8,904 380

I

19,981 12,066 9,934

1947-481948 1947-48 1948Sept.,
1949

Jan.,
1950 1949 1948 1947

350 300

... 3,989 367 1,387
I

1,435 1,200

*'**
3,989367 1,387

1949 June,
1950 1949 1947

2,450

)

5,085

980 4,117 700

980 4,817
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

I

The
Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners
The

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public
State

Fire

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

j

Advances.
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion' —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Wairoa

£
«

£

Per
Gent. 3i3f 3f 5 3*3| 3i4* 3i 3*

£

£

£

£ 25,211 7,949 5,348 8,000 441 198 19,58022,934 2,867 1,3324,865
£

£

1947-491949

i

-46,508 639

Wairarapa
South

1949

Waitemata ... Waitomo

1948 1947-491949

19,580

tf

'-

33,248

Nov.,
„ 1948-49 1949

I

1,250

n

••
•

••
•

Waitotara „...... 1947-48 1948May,
1950 1947-49 1948 1949 1946-48 1948

4,527 839 5,4693,872 795

10,835
:

6,667 1,065
j

2,814
J

13,937

Wanganui

2,000
1,065 1,314 1,500 12,958979

//.........
Whakatane

... Whangamomona Whangarei
...

i

Drainage
Boards —Aka

Aka AorangiChristchurch... Eureka Hillside

5 3* 5 3*

1948 July,
1954 1948

600

729

729 600 189 294 3,847 2,695 491

1947Dec,
1953 1947

189294 1,847
2,'000

2,695 491

a

••
••• *••
•

Hungahunga... Judea
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17

Kawa a••• ItKirikiriroa Makerua Moutoa EaupoBotomanuku ... Taieri Tauhei Te
.Eapa

3| ±i 5 3| 3*5

1947-48 1948 Mar.,
1950 1948-491949 1948 1947 1947-48 1948 1948-49Jan.,

1950 1949 1947 1949 1946-47 1947-481949

... 300 "l20
1,388139 1,500 3,684 583 2,893 1,500 19,1383,879 423 2,000

...
:::

I !

:::

\

3,027 300 3,684583 2,893 1,500 19,138 4,302 2,120

itUapotoWaihekau Wainono Waitoa

1,190383 39 2,386 4,358 1,491300 2,000 949

:::

I

1,190 422 2,386 6,149

n

••
•

West
Taieri

...
Woodlands ...

■i

1946Sept.,
1953

2,000

Harbour
Boards, —Greymouth...Havelock Hokitika Mokau Motueka

1,000

:::

1

1,949

4 3*34 34 *4 *i4- 3*3| 6 4 4|4

July,
1952 1947 1948Mar.,

1950 1954

260,000

718 24,294

:::

i

260,000 718 24,294 1,000 9,870 35,000

i',000

4,893 4,977

Patea

Feb.,
1946

„
1949

„
1953

April,
1938 1948

21,870 5,0008,130 10,000

Thames Wairoa

14,6494,936 9,879 22,983
...

10,000

It

i

14,031*
52,447 14,031

Waitara Wellington...Aug.,
1946

50,000 28,200489,500
38,200

10,'500

:::

I

116,400

Westport

Jan.,
1949

500,000

*
Public

Works
Fm
.a.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

_
1

m,
1

_„
me

The

New
Zealand

The
Post

Government
p
ubUoTrust

state.Office.
Ineuranoe
|

office

guaranteed

Office -Advances.
The

Com- missioners of
Public Debts

Sink-
ing

Funds.
The

T
,

State
Fire
J^

Insurance.

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Native
Township, —Otorohanga... Eiver

Boards —OpioOtautau Ban
gitata

Island
Eoad
Boards —Arch

Hill Avondale Drury East
Tamaki...

Eden
Terrace HuntlyIncheiutha Karaka Kirikiriroa Kowai Mangatarata.. Mangawhero... ...•

Manure
wa

Mauku Mercer Moa,
•

Per
Cent ...3|*i ...41 ... ...3^ ...3f 5 4i 5 5 ...Si ....L

3| ...3i4-f...3f-.!3i...!5 ..!3f...41

1948 June,
1950 1948 1949 1948-49 1948 1947 1947-481949 1948Dec,

1922

£

!

£ ... '\V*

£
250 ... ... ...£ 2,009205 1,283395 976 3,434

!

9,717 3,478 2,000 486 2,900 3,430 1,380
I

1,994
£

£

£

i 1 \

£
2,214 250 1,678 976 3,434 15,195 486 2,900 3,430 1,380 1,000 1,994

i.'ooo

Sept.,
1953

Oct., 1947-481948 1949 1947

1,000 1,500

j

2,689
!

2.915 296 2,727547 294 1,916

2,500 2,689
I) )

3,211 3,274

......

1948

...

}

294 1,916500 4,720

Sept.,
1952 1947-481949

"500
4,532 10880

I

I
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Mount
Roskill Newcastle Okato Omaka One

Tree
Hill

Parihaka Pelorus Point
ChevalierPukekohe

East
Pukekohe

West
Pukekura Purimu Rangiaohia RangioraRemuera Spring

Creek
...

Tamaki
West Tataraimaka... Titirangi Upper

Whangaehu
WaipipiWairau Waitara

West
Waiuku

...
1 ...1 ... 1

34 44 3f 443f 3*3i31 343i 5 313f34 4434 5 3434 3431343131 44

1947-49 1949

O
,WUi
I

493 494 497 146
!

300 3,756 987 1,441300 3,948 15,403430 392 637 3,320 2,108735 746 1,100

) )

4,488 446

1948 1947-48 1949

j) f L

3,756 2,728 19,351 1,459 3,320 2,108 1,481 1,600 2,649 4,820 1,944868 85,195 4,693 11,193 139 729 1,6572,874 2,45879 1,553

1949 1947
'

1949 1947-49 1947-481949 July,
1953 1947 1949 1947-48 1948

"500

76 2,573 4,373 447 1,944
I

868 61,252 7,898 16,045 1,193

1946-491949 1946May,
1950

3,500 10,000
1,193
!

June,
1949 1947 1948 1947-48

139729 1,6572,874 2,45879 388 247 298 325 295

i

1948 1949

i
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,etc.—continued. Securities.

I

Rate of Interest.
I

Dae
Date
of Securities-

i

The
Poat Office.

The

The

r

.
The
!

New
Zealand

(government;
t,

,,.m.I~Insurance
Pnblie

Trust;
State-

Office

Office.
;

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com-
i

I

missioners
The

„,.

of
Public

State
P,re

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.
treasury,
j

ing
Funds.

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Eoad
Boards —continued.

Werekino Whangamarino
Town

Boards —Bulls CastlecliffFeatherston
......Per

Cent. 3|

1949
3i

1948
0

Dec,
1934

3-|

1947-48
5

Feb.,
1949

5

July,
1950

6

April,
1915

4i

Aug.,
1948

5

July,
1929

3|

1948

3f

1949

3f 5

Aug.,
1953

5

Feb.,
1930

5

Aug.,
„

5

„
1931

3*

1948-49
3|

1947-49
5

!

Nov.,
1917

5

I

Jan.,
1923

5

[

Nov.,
1927

5

Aug.,
1948

3i

1948-49
3|

1949

31

1947

5

Dec,
1949

5

„
1951

£

£

£
600

£ 637 3,038 2,885
£

£

£

I

£
637 3,038 600 2,885 1,200 8,500

200 500

"500
7,'500

Frankton

1,000

Gonville Havelock

1,700

360 491 2,954 1,9744,972

1 L

1,700 851 9,900 7,000 8,500 4,851

Helensville
...

HikurangiHunterviile...7,000 5,000
3,000

'"5OO
4,851 16,5081,698

Huntly Johnsonville
...

Kaponga

3,0002,500 1,000800

3,902987 500 431

If

25,506 5,389 1,341

Leamington
...

"250 660
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Manaia Mangaweka......

3| 5 5 5 344f5 5 345 5 5 5 5 3| 343*3|4444345 5 3444 5 5 5 34 34445 5

1948 1949Feb.,
1916 1948-49Dec,

1949
Jan.,
1953

Dec,
1949 1948

Jan.,
1953

i',000

900 900 2,500
1,944197 8,917

3,141 10,717

Manunui Martinborough

2,500

3,500 350 4,500

437

8,787

Morrinsville... New
Lynn Ngaruawahia...

//

ft

Aug. 1946-48Jan.,
1950 1948 1947Mar.,

1949
Dec,

„ 1947-48Mar.,
1930

July,
1934 1949

...
5,000 3,500 350

1,981 97 1,046

}

6,981 97 4,896

Ohakune Opunake

600 60

2,336

2,336
I

660

Otane Papakura

1947 1948 1949

695 945 1,139632 592 124487 570

i \

1,640 1,139 1,348

Pleasant
Point

Baglan......1947Aug.,
1952

Sept.,
1934■ 1946

487

"500

I

1,070

Kongotea Te
Awamutu

...

"700

700

Upper
Hutt

...

1949Jan.,
1952

Aug.,
1953

Jan.,
1927 1947-48Jan.,

1955 1947

759 13,989592

1

14,748 12,192

U

"•■••• WaipawaWaipukurau
...

.1,100 10,5001,000
9,843

1,000

Warkworth... Waverley

April,
1947

„
1955

"750
"'600

1,1393,300

I

i

10,443 4,439 8,750

'ater-supply
Board —Waimakariri-Ashley

...

8,000

445

Sept.,
1930

June,
1916

13,000

2,'200
-

)

15,200

if

...
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1914,
etc.—continued.

Securities.

Bate ofInterest.
Due

Date
of Securities,

The

The
Poac

Government
Office.
Insurance Office.

The

The

New
Zealand

ublio
Trust
State-

Office,

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Pire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion—
continued.

Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Fixed
deposit

receipts

Guaranteed
Mining
Advances
:

Mortgages...

Hauraki
Plains
Settlement

PerCent. 4 Si4

...
£

£

£ 1,349
£ 6,680 57,673 24,537 9,969 192,000519,150 713,875
£

£

£

£
1,3496,680

■ .
L...

i

92,179

it''''**•

...

...

...

Land
for

Settlements

!

I

:::
\

1,425,025

Landed
and
house

property:
Freehold

„

Leasehold

134,
621 1,9083,252,856

4,983,666
10,068,584381,

600 183,000 110,000 109,17159,676 41,777

14,827
I

136,529

MortgagesNative
Land

Settlement... 4 4

18,319,933
I

674,600

...•
Opening
up

Land
for
Settlement...210,624

Property
acquired
by

foreclosure...Eangitaiki
Land

Drainage

1,933

24,1099,935 5,000

1,933

' -I39,044

......

Total
held
in
the

Dominion

14,115,146
3,605,295

5,919,012
14,524,532

212,450
46,850

1,075,143
39,498,428

Held
in

London
:—

New
Zealand

Government
securities
under —The

Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1910

Canadian
Stock

Dec,
1914

Oct.,
1947

July,
1938

„
1929-49

Jan.,
1916

June,
1915

12,6675,000 200 12,90080,000

...
25,000>::

25,000

Cape
of
Good
Hope
Consolidated
Stock

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension
Act,

1901

3i 3
■

Si4 3*

I

17,667 200

......J92,900

...
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By

Authority
:

John
Maokay,

Government
Printer,Wellington.—1914.

Price
9d.]

*
Loans

Redemption
Investment
Account.
f
Nelson

Rifle
Prize

Fund.

%
Held

onaooount
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
§

Reserve
Fund

Securities. Eobbbt
J.

Collins,

Controller
and

Auditor-General.

Approximate
Cott
of

Paper. —Preparation, not
given
;

printing
(850

copies),
£22.

India
Stock...............33 3 »i 3i Si3 3 3i 3 3

Jan.,
1931

Oct.,
1948

Jan.,
1931

Nov.,
1933

Sept.,
1918

April,
1945

Jan.,
1940

April,
1924

Jan.,
1939 1929-49No

limit
July,
1910

Jan.,
1913

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933 1923-53 1920

I

Irish
Land
Stock............!New

South
Wales
Stock......... New

Zealand
Inscribed
Stock......... South

Australian
Stock............! Victorian

Stock
Bank
of

England
Egyptian
Bonds

India
Stock............... Irish

Stock Transvaal
Stock

London
County
Council............i Metropolitan

Police
The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto,
1901

„
1903 1904...............v

1908
„

1911
Naval

Defence
Act,

1909...

New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Acts,

1909-10,
3 2-3- 3 3 3 3i 3 3 3

41 217 10027,000 2,260,495618,000 1,773 12,000 12,380 ...625,900

" 200t 50,400
I

10,000
I

59,000 142,000 155,065231,200 230,000 1,00040,000

270 10027,000 2,886,595 668,400 13,773 12,380
y

868,265|

I

713,400*

Si
I

July,
1914

713,401

j

Total
held
in

London

3,042,785
625,900

1,657,265
5,325,951

Summary: —Held
in
the

Dominion ............JHeld
in

London
...

14,115,1463,042,785
3,605,295625,900
5,919,012

14,524,532
212,450
46,850

1,075,1431,657,265
39,498,4285,325,950

...

Totals...117,157,931
4,231,195
5,919,012

14,524,532
212,450
46,850
2,732,408
44,824,378




	PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION OR ELSEWHERE AS ON 31st MARCH, 1914.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, as provided by Section 101, Subsection (2), of the Public Revenues Act, 1910.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled
	Return of all Public Securities belonging to the Offices under-named held in the Dominion or elsewhere as on the 31st March, 1914, etc.—continued.
	Untitled


